Dato

30.05.2021
24.07.2021
31.07.2021
30.05.2022
03.10.2021
30.04.2022
30.04.2022
22.07.2022
23.07.2022
24.07.2022
06.08.2022
15.10.2022
16.10.2022

Sted

Arslev - Sendag

Vejen

Brarup

Arslev - Sgndag

Otterup (hasmark)
Hasmark(otterup) 1.Udstillling
Hasmark(otterup) 2.Udstillling
Vejen Idraetscenter Fredag
Vejen Idraetscenter Lordag
Vejen Idraetscenter Sgndag
Horsens Dyrskueplads

Ars Hallen, Nordjylland 1.Udst
Ars Hallen, Nordjylland 2.Udst

Arrangar

Klubben For Smé Selskabshunde
Klubben For Sméa Selskabshunde
Dansk Kennel Klub

Klubben For Sméa Selskabshunde
Klubben For Sma Selskabshunde
Klubben For Sma Selskabshunde
Klubben For Smé Selskabshunde
Klubben For Sma Selskabshunde
Klubben For Sma Selskabshunde
Klubben For Sma Selskabshunde
Dansk Kennel Klub

Klubben For Sma Selskabshunde

Klubben For Sma Selskabshunde

Dommer
Annette Bystrup
Ingrid Borchorst
Ratibor Cekic
Annette Bystrup
Wera Hibenthal
T. Konrad

Cathy Delmar
Olga Dolejsova
Rudi Brandt
Lotte Jgrgensen

Martin Baskaran

Karl-Erik Johansson

Jurate Butkiene

Resultat
Exc.AK

ExcAK Plac.4
Exc.AK Plac.3
Exc.AK

Exc.AK Plac.2
Exc.AK

ExcAK Plac.4 CK
Exc.AK Plac.4
ExcAK Plac.2 CK
Exc.AK Plac.2 CK
ExcAK Plac.2 CK
Exc.AK Plac.4

Exc.AK Plac.1 CK



